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MORE VALUE FOR PRICE! ( E ) ( F ) 2 [ - ixed rear mounting hole drawing (mm
MORE VALUE FOR PRICE! Safety Notice < s s o 380, £ Accessories i 9 g (mm)
= |22 = E §S5¢ 5
Dacking i Ge 238 .8 = Zq6g 3E
acking list sSt2582 z 299 52 DM3L-125 Direct circular manually operated mechanism
Danger ; A ; g 20ass 8 255§ gg |12
U ser manua I o Do not operate the breaker and contact the energized parts (conductor and port) witl Quantity A Suitiiceass | Guiiesre | ouiiilzpmes q & & sF&a gL ¢ :
wet hands during use; otherwise it may cause electric shock and burning danger; 6withfourpoles 8 withfourpoles 4 with four poles 5 m 22 g Frame current Accessories sold separately Note: X-X and Y-Y is the center
y mgw - ® Cutoff the higher power and ensure that the incoming terminal is electrically neutral @ 7] ) ) % 9 125A ALT: Al y ith lead! of the three-pole breaker
M n I I I I I n before product maintenance and service; otherwise it may cause serious consequences| ° w ik B g58k B gt (R (uillnled)
and endanger personal safety; | 5 2666 E Sa% e 58 9 160A AL2: Alarm release (with terminal)
A$3 ‘ 1 ® The product cannot prevent the electric shock caused by contact with the mains side g % é é % 5 38 8 2o 2 250A M g:::: [olease m: ';if:.)inan
potw-y or simultaneous contact with two energized conductors. 8 20==0 8§ gXEQE S| 400A i | ey
- g AzoEa S Be3gs < @
Attention 5 & 2 85%38% 3§
A 10 S8 3 = 2%iee -
® The installation, maintenance and care shall be implemented by qualified persons; B g + g = -----------
H D M 3 L ® Various characteristics of the product have been set when delivery and cannot bd - 11 & 29338 <5 2
adjusted at will during use; 12 X = i E <E o 3 129 132
® Confirm whether the working voltage, rated current, frequency and characteristics of :D 13 g Es § 3 125 4 — 30 [ 5.0 132 30 30 30 -
H the product meet the working requirements before use; o _o 3 9w € p . -
g_eri i d_LtIaBeré urre nt Operated o To preventinterphase shortGircu, the bare wire or copper busbar at the terminal shal = 1 2 ,52Ete ¥ 258 gz b CicTbrextansontinito handly e 3 2 3 - 55 s 3 3% - 1
ircui be insulated; S 585 5% 3 S99 Sces g Bl g 160/ 25
Disij t a boiti 1é ® Itis strictly prohibited to test products by using phase-to-ground short circuit or phasd Table of Contents 2 5g EE fe g 538 S£5% g (EI2 (Ermere Gl ety el ) e (ST E18 4 126 35 35 55 145 35 35 35 15
isjoncteurs a boitier moulé d bied oot gro. frosetatan S BEEE & 3 9% S 1B: Phase partition
diffé E line and neutral line short circuit; otherwise, the product performance will be affecte: & & 2606 GOE gl 3 215 44 -- 85 225 48 48 == 32
ifférentiels ® To test the insulation or power voltage, itis required t 2E% 15 Remarks: 400
GUEMAL) Aty #S3) ) gad) &.EUS :hstgonnezl “;e e:'ectromc components between the current Ioop to prevent damag I[ 58 8 2<2ga == E8 51 =: . The extension terminal is also called accessory plate or wiring copper bar 4 215 44 6.5 225 48 48 32
el o the product performance; N i 22 9 s 3 EEQ 2. ALIMX/OF is equipped with terminal or lead. 3 243 70 -- 75 243 70 70 -- 40
® The product cannot play the role of leakage production for less wiring and wrong wiring 01-01 Safety Notice £2 85558 2 3 £sg2 g B 630 shell dooe not have actessories sold separately 630
. N . " h ; e O e I>_23 S92y O . P " 4 243 70 70 75 243 70 70 70 40
. ® Use the matching accessories we provided as the optional accessories to ensure quality. X Technical parameters 19 Certification mark Zo ©8< @ 82 x83%28% 2258 9 4. MX shunt voltage type: DC24V, DC110V (customized), DC220V (customized), AC230
Complied Standard: IEC/EN 60947-2 We are not res?onslp(;eéo;a\l adverse consequences generated from the use of th 03-04 Recognize HDM3L Mounting hole 10 Rated current < o5 2838008 E£xg0 o and AC400V
accessories not provided by us; oE <« S sS s32a0a ©s 5
DPIeasg carefully read the User Manual bfefore the ® Stop using and contact the supplier immediately in case of any damage or abnormal X Product model Rated residual operating current 222 3 E> 3 EEE 233 3
installation and use of the products, keep it properly sound during unpacking; ) 05-05 Accessories Breaking capacity [42] Limiting non-actuating time 3 SRS El EEErs 222% 3 i
as backup ® When the piug-in connection mode is used for HDM3L-250 shell product with rated — Leakage indication button SR E.88 2 oo 1. Installati Insert-ype frt:(nt’riarmountlng
. current above 200A, the capacity shall be reduced to 200A; = — o o 5022 I tep 1. Installation ) ole drawing (mm
Conforme a la norme: CEI/EN 60947-2 ® When the plug-in connection mode is used for HDM3L-400 shell product with rated 05-13 Install HDM3L Manufacturer trademark [44] Leakage test button < < £ - FE8E Fixed front mounting hole drawing (mm) Insert-type rear mounting hole drawing
B ° ; H current above 315A, the capacity shall be reduced to 315A; Trip button Closing, tripping and opening o, < Bs B s, 852s e S £ 2 y
[Lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation avant ® The product only applies to three-phase supply and cannot be used as two-pole product ith isolati y 58 8<<82< oS Ew85:c 3888 ----- --.-----
MY M . 13-13 Operate and debug HDM3L Breaker with isolating function [ | %o dSFagg o3 24286 2go0
montage et utilisation du produit. Conserver le manuel ® Make waste treatment for product scrap. Thank you for your cooperation; P g 58 °338<38 o8 . EQHEDL SECow
tage ) i 98 TRIZTTS 82 s£9E83 55%% 3 129 30 -- 50 4 3 92 60
d'utilisation roduct Service Environment and Conditions 58 SNETSNE 2ES3585%¢ E8cc 125 125 30 60 102 45
) 14-14  Overall and Installation Dimensions of HDM3L, Protection class: P20 82823 8 gE8gde SESS 2 || ED | €0 |0 * 4 122 %0
x| . Pollution class: 3 B2 E L E R 2588 n
Jada 134 36) 48 CEI/EN 60947-2 Hlaall JUiaY! Rated operating voltage 400/415V a0 — E 2933 160250  ° b e e, a1 o 160/250 3. 10970 Ly 745 104 6
Lo e e\ % e . . When the normal operating temperature range is -5°C~+40°C, the average temperaturd o ° 5 £2228 4 126 35 35 55 4 144 105
HIMEL Jalay Bl itall aladiol s dpnanl) g8 Lliay Sladla3ll 15-15 Maintenance and care within 24h shall not exceed +35%C (contact the manufacturer if exceeding the range) EE 88E88 3 2. ¢ SS550¢¢%
. addiuall The altitude at the installation site cannot be higher than 2000m; otherwise, reduce the| F5 dowoa £ 5ol _  © SESSTES 3 215 44 -- 65 3 152 88
e t ° 82883 < 288c=cS 23°°858 400 400 54 146 170 85
www.himel.com capacity. S $S:EESS6F  uoS8SLg9 4 215 44 -- 65 @ 4 200 132
The relative humidity of the atmosphere shall not exceed 50% at maximum ambien % 30885220 PRS- E R .
. . o 3 s 39 S o SEEEE0 3 .
Copyright@himel (em% erature +40°C. The relative humidity is high at low temperature (such as 90% a 2 g 82382858 §525506°% ote: X-X and Y- is the center 3 243 70 -- 75 3 210 9
+20C) and the condensation on the product surface due to temperature variation shall a Gl2ED N 5 LHnnuE g of the three-pole breaker 630 4 243 70 70 75 A 630 4 | 1@ 62 143 155 11
> Coaissi5E .
+e&Paper can be recycled : ITIE/ ;
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erminal block mounting hole drawing (mmy) Accessory wiring diagram furning handle can clearly mark the breaker sfatus. Square [CD2AC electrically operated mechanism installation diagram (mm) ached with forque fable and connecting conductor table
: T Feme | Hetgon BieiallandlinstallationlimenslonSIoL N
D ' [
SR Swu W e JE”‘ J‘“l'"” o0 00 ss 045 3 125 8 95-105
@ 3p 92 96 48 24 PEULEEN @ a j{ [¢] 160/250 m8 9.5~105
125 e e | |12 B14 F12(F22) F14(F24) - =
@ 4P 122 96 48 30 55 24 P - — yooet i a i a ;gg mg 19.5~20.5
uxiliary contact -
o ED o 02 =i e = = unt release arm contac . Yy ) o , : 20.5-30.5
1 s 160/250 hen the rated control power voltage of the shunt release is DC24V, the maximum length 2|4 ol e o l [Connecting Conductor (mm?) |
A 4P 142 102 51 26 54 27 of the copper wire shall not exceed the following requirements B B = K & & E@ o - p po— 180 poes
3P 150 150 75 525 755 4 Closed position Open position . ) 18} 25 32 63 80 100 160 200 250 400
el 7S 5 oo = =5 | =5 i Cross-section X X ® Electrically operated & e ® o042/ |, =200andhinge 20 50 140 160 290 350
The following model of breaker is adaptive to DIN 46235 wiring nose. = ‘ ;R:tef %f;:r'e Us (DC24V) of conductor 1.5mm 2.5mm’ SN |=
2. Purchase the terminal iesin case of the 630 3P 210 102 51 65 102 51 pply g HDM3L-125/160/250 HDM3L-400/630 = - 3 4 6 10 16 25 35 50 70 95 120 185 240
wiring capacity. 4P 280 102 51 65 102 51 100%Us 150m 250m > 14 | ]
—------ H e
77— 2 f failed to meet the requi above, itis to use the figure below to desig HDMB3L-160~630 extension turning handle base plate size (mm) _—
he shunt release control loop. 125 129
I o ] 160/250 126 35 140 17 80 %0 500 2 450 306
125 25mm’ 9 M8x16 A e — After tripping of the breaker with an electrically operated mechanism, the electrically ﬁ—ﬁ 1
160/250 70mm* 25 125 95 M8 x20 [n diagram of the shunt release operated mechanism must be opened first before being closed. y |‘| il 400 215 44 232 27 115 130 630 2 185 40x5
400 120mm’ 2 1w 16 M10x25 A DK P Plug-intype 630 243 70— 31 115 150 Operate and debug HDM
630 - 445 12 16 M12x30 —1 e Step 1: tighten the mounting screw Step 1: Check the breaker handle status.
pe24v 1 fﬁ Step 2: connect the incoming line to the breaker Line and the outgoing line to Load and| 1) The factory location of the handle is at "Trip".
. - N . . — KA — o — -— o then tighten the wiring screw 2) Operate the handle to "Open" position before reset
HDM3L-125A~630A fixed and insert type breaker panel hole size (mm) KA: DC24V intermediate relay with the NI 18 N\ Step 3: install the flash barrier 3) Close the breaker to the close position.
contact current capacity of 1A Power input ote: See the wiring diagram at the electrically operated mechanism side for the wiring| 4) Press the trip button and the breaker handle returns to "Trip" position.
method. 5) Press the leakage test button once a month to verify whether the product's leakage
The continuous conduction time on the shunt release shall not exceed 5s; otherwise the| protection function is invalid.
s| B shunt release will be burned; when the shunt release uses the rated control power voltags ksize of ) & TTT A N phase of four-pole product is 50% phase line area and only 50% can be
of DC24V, the rated current of the control loop shall reach 4.5A~5.5A ize of accessories @r Wiring not in accordance with the standard wire will result in malfunction or failure tc
o HDM3L-160~630A extension turning handie (mm) 3 £ operate; LU L2 W WEHH (H2 | H3(H4 HS e (b
[retatation diagram of accessories froun ass Revtrse commaclion & rahibied LINE"S ing meoming e (bower nd) LOADS e o 9
® Manually operated o ote: The delivery standard configuration of the connecting rod at G is 150mm. Please| outgoing end (load en;’)_ : gend (P ’ 125 o B RS Bl e ) R (22 28l (9200 (o7 (IS ON 129
contact the for special » =
1 160/250 165 80 102 35 1125 80 23 23 94 955 35 126
_----- ° 42
— Step 2: Select th t f rated 3P 150
T ] < 125 129 o esidual operating current and 400 2571045150 o 48 1459 962 36 S 1075 1125 44 215
limit non-actuating time
2 b o Bare concustoriongin + 8 » 1oen = 1 = s 2 el Rated residual operating 630 3 275 102 102 i 70 160 108 405 415 111 119 70 243
160/250 60 60 Bare conductor length + B 30 = 400 44 215 140 78 20 iR current adjustment gear 4P 280 : :
HDM3L-125A-630A 3P 400 0 kD Bareiconducioylongthiis 0 HDM3L-160—250 Size A is 65 or 95 optional, 65 by default 630 70 243 . 76 20 ol Limiting non-actuating |
630 110 110 Bare conductor length + B 70 HDM3L-400—630 Size Ais 95 or 125 optional, 95 by default time. gear
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" . n < — ] 5 Gssin des frous de montage arriéres du disjoncteur de type fixe (mm) essin du frou de montage de 1a plaqgue & bornes (mm)
Maintenance and care Notice de sécurité Connaitre HDM3L w5 5535 S igg,m 3 Accessoires
oz B23E8B 5 s Sce8 £ D
The maintenance and care must be implemented by qualified persons; 28 g£523 2 898 2 3 DM3L-125 Poignée ronde RRRRIN
Cut off the upper power supply to ensure that the incoming end is electrically neutral Danger P AT5odE g §=3¢ 8 2 @ RS olods
g;:js;::a'?nel;i;iézrg:;L:Z‘;:Lllzal;aa?i;ijif::;:;l)lsperaﬁcn conditions. The ® Ne pas manceuvrer le disjoncteur les mains humides et ne pas toucher les ~ 4 with three poles 6 with three poles 4 with three poles. 1 ) 2 i 3 2 3 E 5 E Accessoires vendus séparément @
maintenance content is as follows: ¥ T parties nues sous tension (ex: conducteurs, bornes etc.) au risque de provoquel quantité 1 o | oo | e 1 = a = 0 :’, o e . | . Note : X-X, Y-Y sont les axes du o
. de graves chocs électriques et des brilures. 3 2 2 E 5,8 2 o5¢ 125A ::jé_(?conl'acl'dd_alla'me(avec le fllbd amenée) disjoncteur 3P
e temGowew P Lospéraions dentationct e maimensncedaiventremendes mpratvemen : 3 5 o f 5 gt e 5tt O et -
" . Hors Tension au risque de dommages matériels sérieux et d’atteintes grave: 22 @ S < §,T¢ 5 oEd 250A MX1: Bobine shunt (avec fil d'amenée) A
No dust and no condensation. Clean if any sur la sécurité des personnes. g o owiw E = mﬁ fé'-é 3 - ©8 g 400A MX2:bobine shunt(avec sa borne)
Appearance No damage ® Le produit ne peut pas éviter le choc électrique provoqué par le contact aved < PR G000 ° g@EEBE = 339 OF11K1B: Contacts auxiliaires 1K1B (avec fil d'amenée) ote: - _
The shell and connector do not change color. le coté réseau ou contact simultané avec deux conducteurs sous tension. SoXRLLXXL g SERERe $ Scgo 0F21K1B: Contacts auxiliairssi(avechoms) 1. Les disjoncteurs de ce type sont conformes & la norme DIN 46235. '
: ‘ " : Z@=3200=320 8 |5<8iEa g 558 OF12K2B: Contacts auxiliaires (avec fil amenée) 2.'Sila capacité de cablage estinsuffisante nous contacter pour Pachat d'accessoires
Flash barrier Insert the arc muffling plate in place according to the manual. A . 10 Xedbsbors 2 oia T 2eg OF22K2B: Contacts auxiliaires (avec la borne) d'extension.
£ Comeclr,  Tiomenwitabuton oraue meterand enure o oosering A\ Attention , & <3 § 552 S -----------
2 Handl / ® Les opérations de montage, d'entretien et de maintenance doivent étre exécutées| £ vl 12 2 o TES > E°3 poaEnanodiceeny 3
5 Handleopen/  1pe handie shall be readily maneuverable. ar du personnel qualifié. e 3 3 £gs x 388 hilirclonesionds 125
z  close operation par du p: qualifie. i o . X 13 ° g 8 Z S8< 3 09 H2: Poignée carrée 4 129 30 30 50 132 30 30 30 15
8 Tripbutton The handile indicates the trip position after product trip. ® Différentes caractéristiques du produit ont été réglées en usine et ne doivent pas = 1t TS B2y % 338 S =9 HL1:Extension poignée rotative ronde s s
O nsulationtest  Testaccording to the product test requirements on the first page. étre modifiées en exploitation. T , . 26 £553 5 828 § sz HL2: Extension poignée rotative carrée . G 126 35 .5 145 35 35 15 25mm? 75 9 M8x16
S e ® Avant toute opération de montage ou d’exploitation, vérifier la tension, le courant Sommalre P2 SE3D ? 583 3 5ag CD2:Commande électrique courant alternatif et continu 4 126 35 35 55 145 35 35 35 15 160/250 70mm? 25 12,5 95 M8 x 20
k] Press the leakage test button once a month. The circuit o Nominal, la fréquence et sile produit est conforme aux exigences de I'utilisation N dl @ 82225 255 s 208 IB: Ecrans interphases phases & =
s breaker shall be disconnected normally and closed normally. & ten fai osos S 220 E 215 [ 44 || == [65[225 [ 48 [ 48 | == | 32 400 120mm* 32 14 16 M10x25
o The time for pressing the test button shall not be too long. o e oneuten e, : NESE 2 g stg2 otes : 400 " T —T 1T
3 ) If the breaker is not opened, do not press repeatedly and Pour évitar tout court-circuit inter phase ou surle jeu de barre, les bornes dg © <o g o 2985¢ 1. AL/MX/OF en deux types : avec fil d'amenée ou avec bornes == | 6 == 32 630 = 445 12 16 M12x30
s ;I::IE:IQIS contact the local dealer.When the release is provided with b ﬁmr:efxlon t?lolventtetre}fpk;(e‘;:telmetm |Iso|eez. " . et 01-01 Information de sécurité i Q gm g2 3‘:2 3 § z = § H Z ¢ 9| 2.il 'y a pas d'accessoires vendus séparément pour le calibre 630 630 3 243 70 __ 75 243 70 70 40
the rated voltage, the circuit breaker shall be disconnected est formellement prohibé de tester le produit en provoquant un court circuit au| 50 22 °E _IQAEN E2c 2 g 3. Tension des bobines shunt MX : " . N .
test button relial?lyand the h;ndleindicates}_he trip position: Tn‘e brgaker risque de détériorer le produit et ses performances.. - -gg % & & Eﬂ E 2 2 8 8 8 g g.é % DC24V. DCOV (sur DC220V {sur AC230V. ACA00V 4 243 70 70 7.5 243 70 70 70 40 HDM3L-125A-630A Dimension de la face avant du disjoncteur fixe et débrochable (mm)
opening and closing and the auxiliary contact switching signal ® Les essais et tests d'isolement doivent se faire impérativement en mettant hors 03-04 Connaitre HDM3L 2 8Za 2o BEx XXX X235 qf
shall be normal. The breaker closing and tripping (press trip tension les circuits lectroniques de commande.; Caractéristiques techniques 18 Authentification B2 5=Z2232 SEESS
button) and the alarm contact switching signal shall be normal. o N P " A . A S EBCOIEIEeD Calibre B« S @ BRSO L3523l Montage HDM3L
La protection différentielle ne pourra pas fonctionner en cas de cablage incorrect. 05-05 Accessories g s2 8 8 8 RS g Dessin des trous de montage
" When the release is provided with the rated voltage, the. ® les ires doivent étre és a notre société. Dans le cas contraire, Référence du produit [11] sensibilité 3E s 2 _ t38cE " lavants et arriéres du disjoncteur
2. Withshuntrelease circuit breaker shall be disconnected reliably and the nous i toute notre ilité sur le fonctionnement et la sécurité. Pouvoir de coupure Temporisation oc 518 08 o2 € o8- 29 Premiére phase ) de type débrochable (mm)
52 handle indicates the trip position. ® Sivous constatez des dommages ou des bruits anormaux lors du déballage du 05-13 Montage HDM3L o) B Signalisation courant différentiel = EE E5oS ‘g s g [ Dessin des trous avants type fixe (mm) schéma du derriére du trou de montage de type inséré
2 y ey . . ) 5 E S
@2 o produit, ne pas I'utiliser et contacter immédiatement votre distributeur. e 2 = t M4 BoutonTest o |5 = < 55 02233 EXT o g
85 With auxiliary T L O Gl T Sl el i ey G o 1 1on du HDM3L-250 est fait |a méthode d'insert di f e ; - lom de fabriquan outonTes 8, 83< 8z< o2 9@ER ST E§Sgc
o) R switching signal Shall b6 normal. a connexion du -250 est faite par la méthode d'insertion, quand le couran 13-13 HDMS3L Opération et régulation B IEE| [NSIEms of 3v520% 5585
£3 : nominal est de plus de 200A, il faut abaisser le calibre & 200A pour I'utiliser ; P 9 E?'fm" de déc'e"fche"_'e"'d 8/ Levier Fermeture, ouverture et ES <8 gAgﬁ g _ 2= 825, ES S828y 3 129 5.0 ' 3
=0 with alarm contact Zg?grf::gcflgﬂfghﬂrds‘i”%"s'l"sghg’l‘l'?’isr:zfmb;‘lm’“) andthe ® La connexion du HDM3L-400 est faite par la méthode d'insertion, quand le courant N N . avecfonctionds) 38 B3T3 8L 28385 2 55568 125 4 120 30 30 5.0 4+ 125 4 122 90 102 45
9 5ig; g nominal est de plus de 315A, il faut abaisser le calibre & 315A pour I utiliser ; 14-14 HDM3L Figure et dimension de montage Environnement et conditon d'utilisation des produits & 52380888 =g g2°5°° £ 58! 5 3 126 35 5'5 =
Utilisable en triphasé et non en biphasé. ® Indice de protection : P20 SEEE 160/250 | on a1 @ O 160/250 3 109170111 0| 745 104 6
® Lorsque le produit est défectueux ou en fin de vie, le traiter comme un déchet 15-15 Entretien ® Degré de pollution : 3 3 TS s 5 0 AL 4 126 35 35 55 4 144 105
industriel. ® Tension nominale : 400/415V 2 S2&88 Bl ZEg, 3EEed 3 215 44 -- 65 3 152 88
® Latempérature moyenne quotidienne ne devra pas excéder +35C (nous contacter en cas| 8 S8kg8 2 § °cZog SERES 400 : 400 54 146 170 85
de valeur différente) FE . SEE5E csg2d 4 215 44 -- 65 @) 4 200 132
® Altitude : < 2000m. Déclasser en cas de valeurs supérieures. [ o 83382835 #2S35EZ otes : X-X, Y-Y sont les axes du 3 243 70 -- 75 3 210 90
® L'humidité relative de I'air ne devra pas excéder 50% a +40°C et pourra étre plus élevée| E B3 g.;ﬁ_- & 235538 disjoncteur 3P. 630 A 630 62 143 155 11 HDM3L-125A-630A 3P HDM3L-125A-630A 4P
pour de plus basses températures (par exemple 90% a 20°C). S =1 S ik 4 243 70 70 75 4 280 160
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_ chéma de connexion des accessoires apoignée rofafive d indique clairementTa position du oignée carrée HCD2AC (mm) Schéma de montage. [Tableau des couples de serrage. 1 ) [ .
e de montage Maintenance
| 1 -
Sowhou w2 ’_,J B”| ,_,JF”|‘F2” 50 00 s oss S 125 M8 9.5-10.5 Wi i i Lo maintenance doitétre menée pardu persomel qualite.
Us 160/2 M ~10. + 1 oute opération de maintenance ou de montage doit impérativement étre menée Hor:
125 & 2 26 B E0) 23 23 w4 |2 w4 F12(F22) F1a(F2e) o o - = B = } 62‘/’050 M1BO 19955 20055 Tension (a 'exception du test de Ia fonction différentielle par le bouton Test).
4P 122 96 48 30 55 24 : ! el Dans les normales d’ la se fera
Déclencheur Contact d’alarme Contacts | .5~30.
3p 107 102 51 2 54 27 At \ ol ‘ 639 . - M12 29.5~30.5 Comme indiqué ci-dessous :
160/250 = 2[4 < w ctions admissibles de cable (mm”) | -_
4P 142 102 51 26 54 27 La tension nominale du déclencheur est de DC24V, la longueur maximale de la ligne = = k & [=(3=] b 180 : —
3p 150 150 75 52.5 755 1 (d'alimentation doit respecter le tableau ci contre. Fermeture Ouverture -+ o o | e 290 o | em Looml 22 el il €25 Nettoyer la poussiére et/ou la condensation s'il y en a.
400 4 198 150 75 52.5 755 i - ® Commande électrique S a S > ©42 =200 avecia 20 50 140 225 350 Apparence Pas de dommages apparents.
B 5 Section NS 2.5mm? 5= = I= Absence de changement de couleur du boitier ou des bornes.
630 & 2] (02 51 65 102 51 Tension nominale de commande Us (DC24V) HDMB3L-125/160/250 HDMB3L-400/630 TP 3 4 6 10 16 25 35 50 70 95 120 185 240 Position du " - - !
ap 280 102 51 65 102 51 L F G e e S’Assurer de la bonne position du disjoncteur selon la notice
: o 100%Us 150m 250m . | 3
Distance de sécurité (mm) 85%Us 100m 160m | Calbs | A | B | E | F 6 | L __ B T Connexions Les connexions doivent étre serrées au couple.
I . 77, it et bl d (ot los valours du tabl ) ontor e sch HDM3L-160~630 Dimension de I'embase de la manette d'extension rotative (mm) 125 129 50 0 (4 5] i | Sectionmm®  Dimension:mmxmm H
il 'est pas possible de respecter les valeurs du tableau ci-dessus, adopter le schéma 1601250 126 35 140 17 80 90 H
ci-dessous : N c ] 500 2 150 30x5 B La manceuvre doit étre fluide et sans blocage
A A A A Apés la déclenche de disjoncteur équipé d’appareil d’opération électrique, il n'a m 400 215 44 232 27 115 130 630 2 185 40x5 CUNETINTE
Y. = ner pas besoin de séparer en avance f i 650) 225 ‘0 == il i1 (50 Levier d Le levier de manoeuvre indique la position du disjoncteur. Faire
schéma b evier de g
La spécification de Modele débrochable her: Bien serrer les vis HDM3L Ma re EREEE les essais. Le bouton de test doit &tre essayé mensuellement.
KA
tension d’entrée est : 2éme : Connecter les cables d’entrée et les cables de sortie (vers la charge) et serre| Préliminaire : examiner le levier de mancsuvre du disjoncteur Le disjoncteur doit se mettre en position déclenché lorsqu’on
AC50Hz 230V, 400V; au couple les boulons. 1) Sortie usine : Le levier est en position « déclenché ». K Boutondetest  2ctionne le bouton de test. Ne pas refaire I'essai lorsque I'essai
- By DC110V, 220V ﬁ% ol Fixer le disjoncteur. 2) Manceuvrer le levier en position ouverte puis fermée. a est négatif et contacter votre distributeur.
2 X KA 1 @y . e 3) Répéter la manceuvre. 5
i::hbrle _co;razns\., 4) Presser le bouton de dé le levier de doit se mettre en positior] 2 - Mettre sous tension le disjoncteur. Le manceuvrer. Il doit
, relais DC: ‘Alimentation «déclenché » o o Disjoncteur s’ouvrir et fermer normalement et le levier doit indiquer la
/A In; Le pole N des produits 4P est calibré 4 50% In (sa section est la moitié de la section des 5) Le bouton Test de la fonction différentielle doit étre manceuvré pour essai une fois pa g g bonne position.
B1 Le temps de fonctionnement ne doit pas excéder 5s (risque de détérioration). Le courant phases). mois @ Contacts »
B d'appel est de 4.5A~5.5A. Dimensions des accessoires [CHE; || - Un cablag inera un mauvais i ou un refus de § auxiliaires Vit
b HDM3L-160~-630A Poignée dextension Ronde (mm) £ * Wontr a\:zsecrans interphases dont la fonction est de se protéger contre les courts- circuf _- 8 orierte Déciancher s dionctos Lo contac e dochangr
[Sehéma de montage des accessoires 065 I es«plcrmeuement prohibé dinterverti les entrées et les sorties du disjoncteur. 8 [ dalarme depesiticn;
o ~ 2
® Poignée Remarque : le standard de distance G est de 150mm. En cas de dimension différente. |°"_°_"“é » ---E---------
pous consulter. de déclenche; 125 150 50 96 30 1115 81 285 28 935955 30 129
3 _----- b o
160/250 LS 107
< 125 129 Deuxiéme partie : réglage du courant 5 » 165 80 102 14 35 1125 80 23 23 94 955 35 126
_____ 2200etla différentiel etde la
125 Longueur de conducteur nu+B chatolice 160/250 35 143 100 40 20 temporisation w00 P 57 ms 150 0 4g 1459 962 36 3665 10751125 44 215
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